
Page 1 to 10

  

This is a published notice on the Find a Tender service: https://www.find-
tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/017035-2021 

Contract

CE-01837 Golden Valley_KF

Golden Valley Primary School
Golden Valley Primary School

F03: Contract award notice

Notice identifier: 2021/S 000-017035
Procurement identifier (OCID): ocds-h6vhtk-028d2a  
Published 20 July 2021, 11:46am

Section I: Contracting authority

I.1) Name and addresses

Golden Valley Primary School

Nailsea Park, Nailsea, Bristol, Somerset, BS48 1BB

Nailsea

BS48 1BB

Contact

Kate Fryer

Email

contact@schoolsbuyinghubsouthwest.com

Telephone

+44 01173445261

Country

https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/017035-2021
https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/017035-2021
mailto:contact@schoolsbuyinghubsouthwest.com


Page 2 to 10

United Kingdom

NUTS code

UKK1 - Gloucestershire, Wiltshire and Bristol/Bath area

National registration number

URN: 109108, DfE number: 802/2295 UKPRN: 10068988

Internet address(es)

Main address

http://www.goldenvalleyschool.co.uk

Buyer's address

https://in-tendhost.co.uk/schoolsbuyingclub

I.1) Name and addresses

Golden Valley Primary School

Windermere Road, Trowbridge, Wiltshire, BA14 8TE

Trowbridge

BS48 1BB

Contact

contact@schoolsbuyinghubsouthwest.com

Email

contact@schoolsbuyinghubsouthwest.com

Telephone

+44 01173445261

Country

http://www.goldenvalleyschool.co.uk
https://in-tendhost.co.uk/schoolsbuyingclub
mailto:contact@schoolsbuyinghubsouthwest.com


Page 3 to 10

United Kingdom

NUTS code

UKK11 - Bristol, City of

National registration number

URN: 109108, DfE number: 802/2295 UKPRN: 10068988

Internet address(es)

Main address

https://www.goldenvalleyschool.co.uk

I.2) Information about joint procurement

The contract involves joint procurement

I.4) Type of the contracting authority

Body governed by public law

I.5) Main activity

Education

https://www.goldenvalleyschool.co.uk


Page 4 to 10

Section II: Object

II.1) Scope of the procurement

II.1.1) Title

CE-01837 Golden Valley_KF

Reference number

CE-01837 Golden Valley_KF

II.1.2) Main CPV code

55524000 - School catering services

II.1.3) Type of contract

Services

II.1.4) Short description

Catering Services for 2 primary schools with the optional extension to cleaning.

II.1.6) Information about lots

This contract is divided into lots: Yes

II.1.7) Total value of the procurement (excluding VAT)

Value excluding VAT: £1,064,000

II.2) Description

II.2.1) Title

Golden Valley

Lot No

1

II.2.2) Additional CPV code(s)

55524000 - School catering services



Page 5 to 10

90919300 - School cleaning services

II.2.3) Place of performance

NUTS codes

UKK1 - Gloucestershire, Wiltshire and Bristol/Bath area

Main site or place of performance

Golden Valley Primary School

II.2.4) Description of the procurement

Golden Valley Primary School catering and option of cleaning

II.2.5) Award criteria

Quality criterion - Name: Quality / Weighting: 70%

Price - Weighting: 30% 

II.2.11) Information about options

Options: No

II.2.13) Information about European Union Funds

The procurement is related to a project and/or programme financed by European Union
funds: No

II.2) Description

II.2.1) Title

St Andrews

Lot No

2

II.2.2) Additional CPV code(s)

90919300 - School cleaning services

55524000 - School catering services



Page 6 to 10

II.2.3) Place of performance

NUTS codes

UKK1 - Gloucestershire, Wiltshire and Bristol/Bath area

II.2.4) Description of the procurement

St Andrews Primary School catering with option to include cleaning

II.2.5) Award criteria

Quality criterion - Name: Quality / Weighting: 70%

Price - Weighting: 30% 

II.2.11) Information about options

Options: No

II.2.13) Information about European Union Funds

The procurement is related to a project and/or programme financed by European Union
funds: No

Section IV. Procedure

IV.1) Description

IV.1.1) Type of procedure

Open procedure

IV.1.8) Information about the Government Procurement Agreement (GPA)

The procurement is covered by the Government Procurement Agreement: Yes

IV.2) Administrative information

IV.2.1) Previous publication concerning this procedure

Notice number: 2021/S 000-001492

/Notice/001492-2021


Page 7 to 10

Section V. Award of contract

Contract No

CE-01837

Lot No

1

Title

Golden Valley Primary School

A contract/lot is awarded: Yes

V.2) Award of contract

V.2.1) Date of conclusion of the contract

1 April 2021

V.2.2) Information about tenders

Number of tenders received: 5 

Number of tenders received from SMEs: 2 

Number of tenders received from tenderers from other EU Member States: 0 

Number of tenders received from tenderers from non-EU Member States: 0 

Number of tenders received by electronic means: 5 

The contract has been awarded to a group of economic operators: No

V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor

Aspens Services Ltd

Worcester

Country



Page 8 to 10

United Kingdom

NUTS code

UKG12 - Worcestershire

The contractor is an SME

No

V.2.4) Information on value of contract/lot (excluding VAT)

Initial estimated total value of the contract/lot: £554,209

Total value of the contract/lot: £554,209

Section V. Award of contract

Contract No

CE-01887

Lot No

2

Title

St Andrews Primary School

A contract/lot is awarded: Yes

V.2) Award of contract

V.2.1) Date of conclusion of the contract

1 April 2021

V.2.2) Information about tenders

Number of tenders received: 5 

Number of tenders received from SMEs: 2 



Page 9 to 10

Number of tenders received from tenderers from other EU Member States: 0 

Number of tenders received from tenderers from non-EU Member States: 0 

Number of tenders received by electronic means: 5 

The contract has been awarded to a group of economic operators: No

V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor

Aspens Services Ltd

Worcester

Country

United Kingdom

NUTS code

UKG12 - Worcestershire

The contractor is an SME

Yes

V.2.4) Information on value of contract/lot (excluding VAT)

Initial estimated total value of the contract/lot: £280,000

Total value of the contract/lot: £280,000



Page 10 to 10

Section VI. Complementary information

VI.4) Procedures for review

VI.4.1) Review body

Royal Court of Justice

Strand, London, WC2A 2LL

London

WC2A 2LL

Country

United Kingdom

Powered by TCPDF (www.tcpdf.org)

http://www.tcpdf.org

	Section I: Contracting authority
	I.1) Name and addresses
	I.1) Name and addresses
	I.2) Information about joint procurement
	I.4) Type of the contracting authority
	I.5) Main activity

	Section II: Object
	II.1) Scope of the procurement
	II.1.1) Title
	II.1.2) Main CPV code
	II.1.3) Type of contract
	II.1.4) Short description
	II.1.6) Information about lots
	II.1.7) Total value of the procurement (excluding VAT)

	II.2) Description
	II.2.1) Title
	II.2.2) Additional CPV code(s)
	II.2.3) Place of performance
	II.2.4) Description of the procurement
	II.2.5) Award criteria
	II.2.11) Information about options
	II.2.13) Information about European Union Funds

	II.2) Description
	II.2.1) Title
	II.2.2) Additional CPV code(s)
	II.2.3) Place of performance
	II.2.4) Description of the procurement
	II.2.5) Award criteria
	II.2.11) Information about options
	II.2.13) Information about European Union Funds


	Section IV. Procedure
	IV.1) Description
	IV.1.1) Type of procedure
	IV.1.8) Information about the Government Procurement Agreement (GPA)

	IV.2) Administrative information
	IV.2.1) Previous publication concerning this procedure


	Section V. Award of contract
	V.2) Award of contract
	V.2.1)  Date of conclusion of the contract
	V.2.2) Information about tenders
	V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor
	V.2.4) Information on value of contract/lot (excluding VAT)


	Section V. Award of contract
	V.2) Award of contract
	V.2.1)  Date of conclusion of the contract
	V.2.2) Information about tenders
	V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor
	V.2.4) Information on value of contract/lot (excluding VAT)


	Section VI. Complementary information
	VI.4) Procedures for review
	VI.4.1) Review body



		2026-02-13T05:03:11+0000
	TCPDF




